

**FILED**

JUL 28 2014

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
By \_\_\_\_\_

322718-III

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

COREY DEAN FAWVER,

Defendant/Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SPOKANE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

---

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

---

Respectfully submitted:



EREK R. PUCCIO – WSBA #40137  
Attorney for Appellant

910 W. Garland Ave.  
Spokane, Washington 99205  
(509) 326-2613

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1-5
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	5-18
1. <u>Mr. Fawver’s trial counsel was ineffective</u> .....	5-16
A. <u>Failure to offer or request a jury instruction on voluntary intoxication</u> .....	7-12
B. <u>Failure to object to the admission of a Facebook post allegedly made by Mr. Fawver</u> .....	12-16
2. <u>The State’s evidence failed to establish each of the elements of Second Degree Assault beyond a reasonable doubt</u> .....	16-18
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	19

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### State Cases

	Page No.
<i>State v. Andrews</i> , 172 Wn.App. 703, 293 P.3d 1203 (2013).....	12
<i>State v. Coates</i> , 107 Wn.2d 882, 735 P.2d 64 (1987).....	7
<i>State v. Everybodytalksabout</i> , 145 Wn.2d 456, 39 P.3d 294 (2002).....	7
<i>State v. Gabryschak</i> , 83 Wn.App. 249, 921 P.2d 549 (1996).....	8
<i>State v. Hansen</i> , 122 Wn.2d 712, 862 P.2d 117 (1993).....	16
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 122 Wn.App. 547, 90 P.3d 1133 (2004).....	10, 11
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	6
<i>State v. Kruger</i> , 116 Wn.App. 685, 67 P.3d 1147 (2003).....	8-11
<i>State v. Lord</i> , 117 Wn.2d 829, 822 P.2d 177 (1991).....	6
<i>State v. Mannering</i> , 150 Wn.2d 277, 75 P.3d 961 (2003).....	10, 11
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	10
<i>State v. Saunders</i> , 91 Wn.App. 575, 958 P.2d 364 (1998).....	6, 15
<i>State v. Sherman</i> , 98 Wn.2d 53, 653 P.2d 612 (1982).....	8
<i>State v. Side</i> , 105 Wn.App. 787, 21 P.3d 321 (2001).....	16
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	6-8
<i>State v. Tilton</i> , 149 Wn.2d 775, 72 P.3d 735 (2003).....	7, 8
<i>State v. Townsend</i> , 142 Wn.2d 838, 15 P.3d 145 (2001).....	15
<i>State v. Walters</i> , 162 Wn.App. 74, 255 P.3d 835 (2011).....	7, 9, 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

	Page No.
<i>Jones v. Wood</i> , 114 F.3d 1002 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1997).....	6
<i>Lorraine v. Markel American Ins. Co.</i> , 241 F.R.D. 534, 73 Fed. R. Evid. Serv. 446 (D. Md. 2007).....	12, 13
<i>United States v. Jackson</i> , 208 F.3d 633 (7 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2000).....	13

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).....	6, 7, 15
---	----------

Constitution

Sixth Amendment, United States Constitution.....	5
Article I, Section 22, Washington State Constitution.....	5

Statutes, Rules and Instructions

RCW 9A.36.021.....	17
ER 901.....	12, 13
WPIC 18.10.....	7
